Nonlinear Vector Network Analyzer (NVNA)
Breakthrough Technology for Nonlinear Vector Network Analysis from
10 MHz to 67 GHz
Page 2Find us at www.keysight.com
Keysight Technologies, Inc. Can Help You Meet
Challenges with the Award-Winning NVNA…
“I know my amplifier gain is changing with output match, but “Hot S22” measurements don’t
give me the correct answer. When I cascade individual stages of my power ampliier, the

N5245B, 900Hz/10 MHz to 50 GHz11
N5247B, 900Hz/10 MHz to 67 GHz11
Ordering Information
Nonlinear
vector network analysis1
For
PNA-X
Series
For
PNA
Series
For
PNA-L
Series
Additional information
Nonlinear component
characterization S94510B/A2 n/a n/a Requires test set option 41x or 42x
Nonlinear component
characterization S94511B/A2 n/a n/a Export-control version. Requires test
set option 41x or 42x
Nonlinear X-parameters3, 4 S94514B/A5 n/a n/a
Requires test set option 42x and
application software S94510B/A or
S94511B/A
Nonlinear pulse-envelope
domain S94518B/A n/a n/a
Requires hardware option 021 and
application software S94510A or
S94511A and S93025B or S93026B
Arbitrary load-impedance
X-paramters3, 4, 7 S94520B/A n/a n/a Requires application software
S94514B/A
Arbitrary load-control
X-parameters3, 4, 10 S94521B/A n/a n/a Requires application software
S94520B/A
Arbitrary load-control device
characterization8, 9, 10 S94522B/A n/a n/a Requires application software
S94510B/A or S94511B/A
Page 20Find us at www.keysight.com
This information is subject to change without notice. © Keysight Technologies, 2004 - 2019, Published in USA, June 27, 2019, 5989-8575EN
Learn more at: www.keysight.com
For more information on Keysight Technologies’ products, applications or services,